

## FUEL

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	USED PER CAR MODEL	
		515	516
<b>3.000 - INTAKE MANIFOLD</b>			
Manifold.....	203351	1	1
Stud (to Block).....	203611	9	9
Stud (to Exhaust Manifold).....	205510	4	4
Retainer.....	203352	8	8
Flatwasher (to Intake Manifold).....	200059	4	4
Nut (to Exhaust Manifold).....	203353	4	4
Gasket (to Block).....	200279	1	1
Gasket (to Exhaust Manifold).....	203376	1	1
<b>3.010 - CARBURETOR CHOKE TUBE</b>			
Tube.....	203356	1	1
Sleeve, 1/4" Tube.....	202130	1	1
Nut.....	202131	1	1
<b>3.070 - ACCELERATOR PEDAL</b>			
Pedal (Black).....	201907	1	1
Pedal (Hickory Brown).....	204797	1	1
Pedal (Emblem Blue).....	204799	1	1
Pedal (Maroon).....	204800	1	1
Pedal (Crystal Green).....	204801	1	1
Pedal (Teal Blue).....	204802	1	1
Bracket (to Floor).....	203307	1	1
Cotter Pin, 3/32" x 2 1/2".....	791	1	1
Boot.....	201908	1	1
<b>3.080 - ACCELERATOR PEDAL TO BELLCRANK ROD</b>			
Rod.....	203357	1	1
Clip.....	203445	1	1
<b>3.090 - ACCELERATOR BELLCRANK</b>			
Bellcrank.....	203358	1	1
Clevis Pin, 5/16" x 31/32".....	416	1	1
Cotter Pin, 3/32" x 1/2".....	414	1	1
Bracket, Lower.....	206086	1	1
<b>3.400 - ACCELERATOR LINKAGE TENSION SPRING</b>			
Spring.....	201902	1	1
<b>3.410 - ACCELERATOR BELLCRANK LINK ROD</b>			
Rod.....	204803	1	1
Clip, Upper.....	203445	1	1
Clip, Lower.....	200484	1	1
Lever (W/OD).....	203359	1	1
Lever.....	203365	1	1
Bolt, 1/4"-28 x 1 1/4" Hx. Hd.....	634	1	1
Flatwasher, 1/4" Sm.....	243	2	2
Nut, 1/4"-28 Hx.....	261	1	1

# FUEL

3

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	USED PER CAR MODEL	
		515	516
<b>3.430 - ACCELERATOR CROSS SHAFT</b>			
Shaft.....	204804	1	1
Bearing.....	203362	2	2
Bracket (less Bearing).....	203363	2	2
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 1/2" Hx. Hd.....	179	4	4
Lockwasher, 1/4" Med.....	190	4	4
Spring (between Bearing and Lever).....	206022	1	1
<b>3.440 - ACCELERATOR CROSS SHAFT TO CARBURETOR EXTENSION SHAFT LEVER</b>			
Lever.....	203365	1	1
Bolt, 1/4"-28 x 1 1/4" Hx. Hd.....	634	1	1
Flatwasher, 1/4" Sm.....	243	2	2
Nut, 1/4"-28 Hx.....	261	1	1
<b>3.450 - CARBURETOR EXTENSION SHAFT</b>			
Shaft.....	203366	1	1
Clip.....	200484	1	1
Swivel.....	203367	1	1
Locknut, 1/4"-28 Hx.....	635	1	1
Spring.....	203368	1	1
Flatwasher, 1/4" Sm.....	243	1	1
Cotter Pin, 1/16" x 7/16".....	452	1	1
<b>3.460 - CARBURETOR EXTENSION SHAFT CONNECTOR</b>			
Connector.....	203369	1	1
Screw, No. 10-32 x 3/8" Rd. Hd. Sl.....	283	2	2
Lockwasher, No. 10 Med.....	254	2	2
<b>3.470 - FUEL PUMP</b>			
Pump, Fuel and Vacuum.....	202319	1	1
Stud, 5/16"-18 x 1 3/4".....	202010	2	2
Lockwasher, 5/16" Hy.....	191	2	2
Nut, 5/16"-18 Hx.....	205	2	2
Gasket (Pump to Block).....	200283	1	1
Gasket, Cover Plate.....	206858	1	1
<b>3.480 - FUEL PUMP REPAIR KIT</b>			
Repair Kit.....	202877	1	1
<b>3.490 - FUEL PUMP BOWL</b>			
Bowl.....	201577	1	1
Gasket.....	201578	1	1
Screen.....	201579	1	1
Bail (incl. Screw, Nut and Seat).....	203260	1	1

## FUEL

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	USED PER CAR MODEL	
		515	516
<b>3.500 - FUEL PUMP DIAPHRAGM KIT</b>			
Diaphragm Kit (Fuel Side).....	201785	1	1
Diaphragm Kit (Vacuum Side).....	202876	1	1
Diaphragm Kit (Export only)(for use with Alcohol Base Fuel).....	203345	1	1
<b>3.505 - FUEL PUMP OIL SEAL</b>			
Oil Seal (Fuel Side).....	206699	1	1
Gasket, Oil Seat (Fuel Side).....	206700	1	1
Oil Seal (Vacuum Side).....	206701	1	1
<b>3.520 - FUEL TANK</b>			
Tank.....	207195	1	1
Bolt, 3/8"-24 x 1 1/4" Carriage.....	200446	3	3
Spacer.....	200458	3	3
Locknut, 3/8"-24 Hx.....	202257	3	3
Plug, Drain, 1/4" Pipe Hx. Hd.....	256	1	1
Cap.....	200460	1	1
<b>3.530 - FUEL TANK FILLER TUBE</b>			
Tube.....	207196	1	1
Bolt, 1/4"-28 x 7/8" Hx. Hd.....	303	1	1
Lockwasher, 1/4" Ext. Tooth.....	370	1	1
Nut, 1/4"-28 Hx.....	261	1	1
Insulator.....	201924	1	1
Hose, 2 1/4" Diam. x 3".....	200462	1	1
Clamp, 2 5/8" Diam.....	202129	2	2
<b>3.550 - FUEL TANK TO FUEL PUMP LINE</b>			
Tube, Tank to Union (148" Roll)(incl. Nuts).....	205384	1	1
Tube, Union to Frame Fitting (54" Roll)(incl. Nuts).....	205385	1	1
Union, 1/2"-20 Pipe x 5/16" Inv. Fl. Tube.....	205391	1	1
Nut, 1/2"-20 Hx. x 5/16" Inv. Fl. Tube.....	202133	2	2
Clip (Union to Frame).....	205311	1	1
Bolt, 5/16"-12 x 5/8" Hx. Hd. Tap.....	284	1	1
Clip.....	201544	7	7
Fitting (on Frame).....	200464	1	1
Clip.....	205311	1	1
Bolt, 5/16"-12 x 5/8" Hx. Hd. Tap.....	284	1	1
Lockwasher, 5/16" Med.....	240	1	1
Tube, Fitting to Fuel Pump (Flexible).....	205254	1	1
Elbow, 1/8" Pipe.....	201823	1	1
<b>3.560 - FUEL PUMP LINES</b>			
Tube, Pump to Carb. (incl. Nuts).....	203370	1	1
Nut.....	202133	2	2
Elbow (Pump Outlet).....	202137	1	1
Connector (Carb. Inlet).....	202880	1	1

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	USED PER CAR MODEL	
		515	516
3.560 - FUEL PUMP LINES (CONT'D.)			
Tube, Vacuum Pump to Manifold.....	203371	1	1
Nut.....	202133	2	2
Elbow (Pump Outlet).....	202123	1	1
Connector (Manifold Outlet).....	202125	1	1
Tube, Vacuum Pump to Windshield Wiper (incl. Nuts).....	205694	1	1
Nut, 1/2"-20 Hx. x 5/16" Inv. Fl. Tube.....	202133	1	1
Connector, 7/16"-24 x 1/8" Pipe 1/4" Inv. Fl. Tube.....	202125	1	1
Clip (to Manifold End Stud).....	205697	1	1
Lockwasher, 3/8" Ext. Tooth.....	291	1	1
Nut, 3/8"-16 Hx. ....	204	1	1
3.580 - FUEL GAUGE-TANK UNIT			
Gauge.....	205507	1	1
Screw, No. 10-32 x 7/16" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	539	6	6
Flatwasher, No. 10.....	200469	6	6
Screw, Terminal, No. 8-32 x 1/4" Rd. Hd. Sl.....	310	1	1
Lockwasher, No. 8 Int. Tooth.....	273	1	1
Gasket.....	200470	1	1
3.590 - FUEL GAUGE COVER			
Cover (in Rear Floor Pan).....	200544	1	1
Screw, No. 14-10 x 1/2" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec. Tap.....	619	2	2
Gasket.....	202709	1	1
Filler (Rubber).....	202414	1	1
3.660 - CARBURETOR, CARTER MODEL WCD-723S			
Carburetor.....	206171	1	1
Body Flange Assembly.....	203754	1	1
Throttle Valve.....	203755	2	2
Shaft and Lever Assembly, Throttle.....	203756	1	1
Air Horn Assembly.....	206172	1	1
Valve, Choke.....	203758	1	1
Jet Assembly, Low Speed.....	203759	2	2
Passage Plug.....	201750	2	2
Rivet Plug.....	201723	3	3
Rivet Plug, Idle Port.....	201724	2	2
Plug and Gasket Assembly, Pump Discharge Passage.....	203760	1	1
Plug, Nozzle Passage.....	203761	2	2
Lever and Screw Assembly, Choke.....	203762	1	1
Lever, Link and Shaft Assembly, Choke Piston.....	206848	1	1
Trip Lever, Cam.....	203764	1	1
Nut and Gasket Assembly, Strainer.....	201676	1	1
Check Needle, Pump.....	203811	1	1
Gasket, Needle Seat.....	201679	1	1
Gasket, Pump Plug.....	201684	1	1
Gasket, Bowl Strainer.....	201677	1	1
Gasket, Metering Rod Jet.....	203765	2	2
Float and Lever Assembly.....	203766	1	1

## FUEL

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	USED PER CAR MODEL	
		515	516
3.660 - CARBURETOR, CARTER MODEL WCD-723S (CONT'D.)			
Pin, Float Lever.....	203767	1	1
Needle and Seat Assembly.....	203768	1	1
Strainer, Bowl Cover.....	201675	1	1
Strainer, Pump.....	203769	1	1
Screw, Idle Adjustment.....	203770	2	2
Screw, Choke Valve Attaching.....	201670	2	2
Jet and Housing Assembly, Pump.....	203771	1	1
Lever and Countershaft Assembly, Pump Operating.....	203812	1	1
Spring, Adjustment Screw Lock.....	201668	2	2
Spring, Connector Rod.....	201720	1	1
Spring, Metering Rod.....	203773	1	1
Spring, Fast Idle Cam.....	203774	1	1
Spring, Plunger.....	203775	1	1
Spring, Pump (Lower).....	203776	1	1
Spring, Vacuum Piston.....	203777	1	1
Spring, Pump (Upper).....	203778	1	1
Retainer, Coil Housing.....	203779	3	3
Retainer, Spring (Pump).....	203780	1	1
Retainer, Spring.....	202383	1	1
Retaining Ring, Throttle Shaft.....	203781	1	1
Retaining Ring, Choke Shaft.....	206849	1	1
Plunger, Rod, Spring and Retainer Assembly.....	203782	1	1
Metering Rod (Std.).....	206174	2	2
Metering Rod, 1st Lean.....	206769	2	2
Metering Rod, 2nd Lean.....	206770	2	2
Metering Rod Set (Export) Consists of: (2) 1st Lean Metering Rods and (2) 2nd Lean Metering Rods.....	206771	1	1
Screw, Choke Lever Clamp.....	203784	1	1
Screw, Pump Retainer.....	203813	1	1
Screw, Throttle Valve Attaching.....	203814	4	4
Screw, Throttle Shaft Dog.....	203785	1	1
Screw, Fast Idle Adjustment.....	203786	1	1
Screw, Throttle Lever Adjustment.....	203211	1	1
Screw, Coil Housing Attaching.....	203815	3	3
Screw, Fast Idle Attaching.....	203816	1	1
Screw and Washer Assembly, Body Flange Attaching.....	203787	4	4
Screw and Washer Assembly, Air Horn Attaching.....	203817	4	4
Screw and Washer Assembly, Pump Jet Attaching.....	203788	2	2
Screw and Washer Assembly, Bowl Cover Attaching.....	203818	6	6
Screw and Washer Assembly, Dust Cover Attaching.....	203789	2	2
Screw, Metering Rod Arm Clamp.....	203790	1	1
Nut, Choke Lever Clamp.....	203791	1	1
Arm Assembly, Pump and Metering Rod.....	203792	1	1
Arm, Throttle Shaft.....	203793	1	1
Connector Rod, Fast Idle.....	203794	1	1
Connector Rod, Throttle.....	206702	1	1
Link, Pump Connector.....	203795	1	1
Link, Vacuum Piston.....	203796	1	1
Cover, Dust.....	206175	1	1
Jet and Gasket Assembly, Metering Rod.....	203798	2	2
Gasket, Coil Housing.....	203821	1	1

FUEL

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	USED PER CAR MODEL	
		515	516
3.660 - CARBURETOR, CARTER MODEL WCD-723S (CONT'D.)			
Gasket, Body Flange.....	203799	1	1
Gasket, Air Horn.....	203800	1	1
Gasket, Bowl Cover.....	203801	1	1
Plug, Pump Discharge Jet.....	203802	1	1
Disc Check Plug Assembly.....	206176	1	1
Disc, Metering Rod.....	206177	2	2
Washer, Connector Rod.....	203804	1	1
Washer, Throttle Shaft Arm.....	203805	1	1
Washer, Carburetor Choke Shaft.....	203820	1	1
Cover Assembly, Bowl.....	206178	1	1
Pin, Piston.....	201661	1	1
Pin Spring.....	201687	3	3
Piston, Choke.....	201660	1	1
Piston and Pin Assembly, Vacuum.....	201714	1	1
Housing and Coil Assembly, Thermostatic.....	206179	1	1
Retainer, Throttle Connector Rod.....	206653	1	1
Cam Assembly, Fast Idle.....	203808	1	1
Baffle Plate, Climatic Control.....	203809	1	1
Guide, Pump Plunger.....	203810	1	1
Gasket Assortment.....	203849	1	1
Repair Kit.....	206641	1	1
Stud, Carburetor Mounting.....	205510	4	4
Lockwasher, Carburetor Mounting, 5/16" Med.....	240	4	4
Nut, Carburetor Mounting, 5/16"-24 Hx.....	189	4	4
Gasket (to Manifold).....	203355	1	1